VCUT0714A-HD1
Document Number 81801
Rev. 1.0, 22-Nov-07
Vishay Semiconductors
1
20855
20950

Dot = Cathode marking
W = Date code
B = Type code
Ordering Information
Package Data
Absolute Maximum Ratings
WB
20929
Device name Ordering code
Taped units per reel
(8 mm tape on 7" reel)
Minimum order quantity
VCUT0714A-HD1 VCUT0714A-HD1-GS08 8000 8000
Device name
Package
name
Marking
code
Weight
Molding compound
flammability rating
Moisture sensitivity level Soldering conditions
VCUT0714A-HD1 LLP1006-2L B 0.72 mg UL 94 V-0
MSL Level 1
(according J-STD-020)
260 °C/10 s at terminals
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse current
Pin 1 to pin 2
acc. IEC 61000-4-5, 8/20 µs/single shot
IPPM 5 A
Pin 2 to pin 1
acc. IEC 61000-4-5, 8/20 µs/single shot
IPPM 2 A
Peak pulse power
Pin 1 to pin 2
acc. IEC 61000-4-5, 8/20 µs/single shot
PPP 63 W
Pin 2 to pin 1
acc. IEC 61000-4-5, 8/20 µs/single shot
PPP 54 W
ESD immunity
Contact discharge acc. IEC61000-4-2; 10 pulses
VESD